

Title Suit No. 48 of 2010 (Reg. 10 of 2015)

CNRWBSP07- 000460-2010

J.O Code No.-WB01088

Order dtd. 30/09/2024.

Today is fixed for evidence of PW 1 on recall.

Plaintiffs are present by filing hazira.

Defendants are present by filing hazira.

Witness Sk. Anwar is present.

He has filed affidavit in chief on recall.

He is put on dock, examined on recall, cross examined in full and discharged as PW 1.

On prayer the evidence of behalf of the plaintiffs stands closed.

The defendants submitted before the Court that they will not adduce any evidence and prayed for fixing the date for hearing argument.

Heard. Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

The opportunity to adduce DW stands closed.

To 06.11.2024 hearing argument.

D/C by me,

Sd/-
Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.)
Small Causes Court, Sealdah

Sd/-
Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.),
Small Causes Court, Sealdah

