

T.S 48 of 2010

Order no.

Dated 06.04.2015

Today is fixed for P. Hearing of the suit and submission of report by the receiver.

PW-1 is examined in full and cross-examined in part and deferred as per prayer of the defendant-3(a) to 3(d) & 4. Documents are marked as Ext.1 to 4 series.

Receiver Sri Sanjit Kr. Roy, Advocate files statement of account as on 25.09.2014 in respect of the suit premises in relation to his appointment as receiver in collection of rent from the tenants in the suit premises. Ld. Receiver also files a petition praying for direction upon him to open a bank account in the name of receiver for depositing the amount collected in performance of his duty.

Heard both sides. Prayer is allowed.

Receiver is hereby permitted to open a bank account in a nationalized bank as a receiver of this case and to deposit as well as operate the said account in performance of his duty as a receiver and to furnish the details time to time and to comply the direction of this court in this regard. He is also directed to file copy of account statement either downloaded or supplied by the said bank in respect of the account together with all papers of opening, operating and maintaining the account.

Fixing 28.04.2015 for further cross-examination of PW-1 and report of the Ld. Receiver in compliance.

A copy of the order be supplied to the Ld. Receiver for opening the account &c.

D/c by me.

Judge, S.C.C., Sealdah.

Judge, S.C.C., Sealdah.