

Title Suit No.48 of 2010

Order No.138

Date : 19.08.2015

Today is fixed for further cross-examination of PW-1.

PW-1 is further cross-examined and deferred as per prayer of the defendant.

As per order-129 Ld. Receiver submits a report as regard to allegation of inducting a tenant at the suit premises at the suit premises by the contesting defendants taking a salaami of Rs.3,50,000/-.

Perused the report and heard the Ld. Receiver.

From the report of the receiver, it clearly appears that the allegation of the plaintiff has satisfactory substance. The Ld. Receiver reported that defendant-3a to 3d inducted one Farzana Begum as tenant in the suit property taking salaami of Rs.3,40,000/- at a monthly rent of Rs.150/-. It also appears from the report that the said defendants keeping the court in dark inducted tenant by passing the court as well as the receiver causing financial loss to the other parties to the suit. Therefore, the contesting defendant-3a to 3d is directed to deposit Rs.3,40,000/- to the Receiver within 15 days of this order, failing which, necessary order will be passed. Said Farzana Begum the inducted tenant is directed to deposit the monthly rent only to the Receiver and none else from this month.

Let a copy of this order sheet be supplied to the Ld. Receiver for his compliance and necessary action. Receiver to report by the next date about the compliance of the order and the steps taken by him.

Fixing 04.09.2015 for further cross-examination of PW-1.

D/c by me.

Judge, S.C.C., Sealdah.

Judge, S.C.C., Sealdah.