

Title Suit No.48 of 2010

Order No.140,
Date : 16/09/2015.

Today is fixed for cross-examination of PW-1 as last chance.

Ld. Advocate of both sides are present. PW-1 is also present to face cross-examination. Ld. Advocate for the defendant files a petition for adjournment on the ground that he is going to file a petition U/o 7 rule 11 CPC.

Heard both sides. Considered.

The prayer for adjournment is allowed on condition that defendant is to file the petitioner U/o 7 rule 11 CPC by 18.09.2015 serving a copy upon the plaintiff. After service of the copy, plaintiff will file an objection by 23.09.2015 after serving copy upon the defendant.

To 23.09.2015 for hearing of the petition U/o 7 rule 11 CPC if so filed, else defendant will not get any opportunity to file any such petition and PW-1 will be cross-examined. Parties must come ready and prepared.

D/c by me.

Judge, S.C.C.,Sealdah.

Judge, S.C.C.,Sealdah.