

TS 48/2010

Order no.....

dated 14.12.2015

Today is fixed for further cross examination of the PWI. Defendants no 3(a) to 3(d) and 4 files an adjournment petition on the ground of moving Hon'ble Court against the order of this court. Ld Advocate of the plaintiff raised strong objection.

Heard both sides. Perused the petition and the materials on record. Considering the application to its contents, prayer for adjournment is allowed.

Fixing 12.01.2016 for bringing stay order failing which parties must come ready for cross examination of the PWI. PWI must be present on next date.

D/c by me.

Judge, S.C.C., Sealdah.

Judge, S.C.C., Sealdah.