

T.S. No.48/10 (R-10/15)

Order No.153 Dt.15.03.2016

Today is fixed for DW.

DW-1 is examined in part and deferred as per prayer of the defendant. No document is filed today by the witness. In view of order dt.21.12.2015 passed by the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta in CO No.4494/15, this suit to be disposed of by 12.04.2016 and this court will fix the dates consecutively for compliance of the order of Hon'ble High Court.

It is hereby clarified that no adjournment will be granted to anybody on any grounds whatsoever and parties are directed to take necessary steps accordingly within the provision of law and not to restrain this court in compliance of the Hon'ble High Court's order.

Ld. Advocate for the defendants informed this court that the order of Hon'ble of High Court as regard to deposit of cost is not complied till date and there is a gross violation of the Hon'ble High Court's direction which has a legal implication. This court thinks this matter may be placed under the notice of the Hon'ble Court and accordingly steps will follow.

Receiver submits a report today with the statement of account.

Fixing 21.03.2016 and 22.03.2016 consecutively for evidence of the defendant.

D/c by me.

Judge, S.C.C.,Sealdah.

Judge, S.C.C.,Sealdah.