

T.S 48 of 2010 (R. 10 of 2015)
CNRWBSP07-000460-2010
J.O Code No.-WB01088

Order dtd. 20/12/2024.

Today is fixed for further argument.
Plaintiffs are present by filing hazira.
Defendants are present by filing hazira.

Both the Learned Advocate submitted before the Court that an application filed by the plaintiff on 10.04.2023 praying for further direction upon the Receiver to do his act and to file report has been still pending.

But it transpires from the scrutiny of the record that vide order dated 28.06.2024 the said petition is allowed with a direction upon Mr. Sanjit Kumar Roy to continue the duty of the Receiver as per order dated 25.06.2014 until further order.

Thus in view of order dated 28.06.2014 let a copy of this order and order dated 25.06.2014 and 28.06.2024 be handed over to the Learned Mr. Sanjit Kumar Roy.

The Learned Advocate on behalf of the plaintiffs prayed for time for hearing argument.

Heard. Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

To 15.01.2025 for hearing further argument.

D/C by me,

Sd/-
Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.)
Small Causes Court, Sealdah

Sd/-
Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.),
Small Causes Court, Sealdah