

T.S 48 of 2010 (R. 10 of 2015)
CNRWBSP07-000460-2010
J.O Code No.-WB01088

Order dtd. 25/04/2025.

Today is fixed for further argument and clarification.

Plaintiffs are present by filing hazira.

Defendants are present by filing hazira.

The Learned Advocate on behalf of the plaintiffs submitted before the Court that during course of argument it came to their notice that the plaintiffs have to take step in accordance with the judgment of Learned Appellate Court and two petitions dated 23.03.2017 and 12.06.2019 has not yet been disposed of and the plaintiff has to take step accordingly.

In view of the submission made by the Learned Advocate on behalf of the plaintiffs matter is adjourned.

To 11.06.2025 for taking step by the plaintiffs.

D/C by me,

Sd/-
Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.)
Small Causes Court, Sealdah

Sd/-
Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.),
Small Causes Court, Sealdah